
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008216-2021 

Contract

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Joint Professional
Services Framework

Cambridgeshire County Council

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008216

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a789  

Published 19 April 2021, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

Shire Hall, Castle Hill

Cambridge

CB3 0AP

Contact

Cambridgeshire CC Procurement Team

Email

Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008216-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008216-2021
mailto:Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 1223715354

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bitten Way, Fletton Quays Town: Peterborough

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

commercialandprocurementunit@peterborough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
mailto:commercialandprocurementunit@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Main address

http://peterborough.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Joint Professional Services Framework

Reference number

DN409827

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Cambridgeshire and Peterborough region is a major contributor to the UK economy and

http://peterborough.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

economic output is anticipated to double over the next 25 years. This rate of growth places
high pressure on the housing and transport infrastructure of the region, leading to
congestion and other negative impacts which act as a constraint on investment and
continued economic development.

In order to address these pressures and maintain economic growth, significant and ambitious
investments are being made in the region’s housing, transport systems and other
infrastructure.

This framework enables the organisations and other public sector bodies within
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough (collectively known as the contracting authorities) to
enter into work orders with either of the 2 suppliers to provide professional and technical
services to support the delivery of this investment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £80,000,000 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework enables the organisations and other public sector bodies within
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough (collectively known as the contracting authorities) to
enter into work orders with either of the 2 suppliers to provide professional and technical
services to support the delivery of this investment.

The expectation is that:

— the Greater Cambridgeshire Partnership will use this framework as the primary route to
procure services,

— Cambridgeshire County Council will use this framework to supplement existing



Page 5 to 9

arrangements where appropriate,

— Peterborough City Council will use this framework to supplement existing arrangements
where appropriate,

— other public sector bodies within Cambridgeshire and Peterborough (including the
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority) may use the framework as and when
a requirement within the scope of this framework arises.

However, the contracting authorities give no guarantee of the volume of work that may be
procured through this framework and reserve the right to procure services through other
routes.

The estimated value of the services over the life of the framework agreement is estimated
between 80 000 000 GBP to 100 000 000 GBP.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 237-581496

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Joint Professional Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:581496-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 9

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK Limited

WSP House, 70 Chancery Lane,

London,

WC2A 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £80,000,000 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Limited

Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road

Epsom, Surrey

KT18 5BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £80,000,000 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Henry Swan- Head of Procurement

Shire Hall, Castle Hill

Cambridge

CB3 0AP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T03:58:10+0100
	TCPDF




